
September Dates

Friday 6th September 3.20: FSA second-hand uniform sale in the playground

Monday 9th September: first day for whole Reception class together

Friday 13th September 3.45-4.00: Open Classrooms—celebration of the first full week of learning

Monday 16th September: 3.30-4.30 enrichment clubs begin

Tuesday 17th September 9.00-9.30: PSHE and RSE curriculum information and consultation for
families

Friday 20th September 9.15: Year 6 Oak Class - learning showcase assembly, families welcome

Monday 23rd-Friday 27th September: Y6 Into University FOCUSWeek (trips Tuesday and Friday)

Tuesday 24th September: London Fire Brigade safety visit to Year 2 and Year 5

Friday 27th September 9.15: Year 5 Elm Class - learning showcase assembly, families welcome

September Workshops

Tuesday 10th September 9.00: KS1+2 whole school approach to tablets and smartphones —parent
and carer workshop

Thursday 19th September 9.00: Phonics (early reading) for Year 1

Thursday 26th September 9.00: mathematical fluency (times tables and addition and subtraction
calculations)

October Dates

Tuesday 1st October: Black History Month launch assembly (children only)

Friday 4th October 9.15: Year 4 Willow Class - learning showcase assembly, families welcome

Thursday 17th October 9.15: Black History Month celebration assembly (changed from Friday 18th)

Friday 18th October 3.40: open classrooms —celebration of learning with families

Friday 25th October 3.40: FSA book and uniform sale

October Workshops
Friday 11th October: Unconscious Bias: what is it and how can we challenge it? (Anti-Racism
Commitment session)

Term Dates
Please see term dates for 2024-25 at Springfield here:
https://springfield.hackney.sch.uk/news-and-events/calendar-2/

INSET days - school closed in the next academic year:

Monday 4th November 2024 Monday 6th January 2025 Tuesday 22nd April 2025

https://springfield.hackney.sch.uk/news-and-events/calendar-2/
https://springfield.hackney.sch.uk/news-and-events/calendar-2/

